
 
2016 Ohio Manufacturing Extension Partnership (MEP) Program RFP Letters of Intent Summary 

 

LOI #  Lead Applicant  Partners  Region(s)  Contact 

TECG20170003  Appalachian Partnership for Economic 
Growth 

JobsOhio and others tbd  Southeast  John Molinaro 
(740) 753‐5359 
jmolinaro@apeg.com 

TECG20170005  Center for Innovative Food 
Technology 

  Northwest  Dave Beck 
(419) 704‐5963 
dbeck@ciftinnovation.org 

TECG20170008  University of Dayton Research 
Institute (FASTLANE) 

Dayton Regional 
Manufacturers Association, 
Sinclair Community College 

West 
Central 

Phil Ratermann 
(937) 229‐1376 
phil.ratermann@udri.dayton.edu 

TECG20170002  MAGNET: The Manufacturing 
Advocacy and Growth Network 

Cleveland Foundation, Fund 
for Our Economic Future, 
others per LOI 

Northeast 
(Upper), 
Northeast 
(Lower) 

Matthew Fieldman 
(216) 302‐4760 
matthew.fieldman@magnetwork.org

TECG20170004  Ohio Energy & Advanced 
Manufacturing Center 

  Northwest  Judith M. Cowan 
(567) 940‐9919 
jcowan@oeamc.com 

TECG20170007  The Ohio State University College of 
Engineering 

MAGNET  Central  David B. Williams 
(614) 292‐2836 
williams.4219@osu.edu 

TECG20170006  PolymerOhio  Ohio BioProducts Innovation 
Center, Otterbein University, 
others per LOI 

Central  Bruce Fawcett 
(614) 776‐5720 
bfawcett@polymerohio.org 

TECG20170009  TechSolve  University of Cincinnati, 
Partners for a Competitive 
Workforce, others per LOI 

Southwest  Gary Conley 
(513) 948‐2000 
conley@techsolve.org 

 


